RTI APPEAL DETAILS			
RTI Appeal Registration No. :		RTI Appeal Received Date:	26/05/2024
RTI Request Registration No. :		RTI Request Registration Date :	01/05/2024
Name:	Braj Mohan Kumar	Gender:	Male
Address:	Opp power grid villlage Bijwan par P.o. mahanandpurDist -Nalanda state -bihar		
Pin Code :	803216		
State :	Bihar	Country:	India
Phone:	+91-8920176086	Mobile No :	+91-9729506454
Email:	brajmoh4u@gmail.com		
Status :	Urban	Educational Status :	
Citizenship:	Indian	Is Appellant below poverty line?:	No
CPIO of Public Authority Approached :	11926	CPIO's Order/Decision Date:	Details not provided
CPIO's Order/ Decision No. :	Details not provided		
Ground For Appeal:	Provided Incomplete, Misleading or False Information		
	The concerned CPIO of Patna regional office powergrid is deliberately concealing the information sought by applicant. This is to mention that the information which is sought by applicant is not provided by CPIO instead the cpio powergrid patna deliberately misleads and uploaded another document as reply to my ibid rti application. My rti request is crystal clearwhich is as follows 1. Provide certified copy despatch register of powergrid biharsharif for the month of march 2024 and april 2024. 2. Provide certified copy of survey report(initial survey, check survey etc) meant for height raising of two towers of koderma biharsharif section, which has been recently reinstalled within premises of powergrid biharsharif and out side of powergrid biharsharif. In this context/line please provide the sought details which has been requested in my rti request dated 1/5/2024.(the original rti application is also attached here as attachment)		

1 of 1 27-05-2024, 08:18